further information
webcode: GW-R639
GEMÜ R639 eSyStep
Motorized diaphragm valve
Features
• Hermetic separation between medium and actuator
• Installation for an optimised draining is possible
• Open/close function or with integrated positioner

3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Solvent cement socket DIN 2
Union end with DIN insert (socket) 7
Spigot for IR butt welding, BCF 28
Union end with inch insert - BS (socket) 33
Flare connection with PVDF union nut 75
Union end with DIN insert (for IR butt welding) 78
5 Valve body material Code
PVC-U, grey 1
PP, reinforced 5
PVDF 20
PP-H, natural N5
6 Diaphragm material Code
NBR 2
FPM 4
6 Diaphragm material Code
EPDM 14
PTFE/EPDM one-piece 54
7 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
8 Control module Code
Open/close control with additional
end position feedback
AE
Open/close control with additional
end position feedback,
configured for emergency power module (NC)
A5
Open/close control with additional
end position feedback,
configured for emergency power module (NO)
A6
Positioner S0
Positioner, configured for emergency power
module (NC)
S5
Positioner, configured for emergency power
module (NO)
S6
9 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 0
Diaphragm size 10
0C
10 Mounting plate Code
With mounting plate M
Without mounting plate O
Without
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type R639 Diaphragm valve, electrically operated,
eSyStep
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with DIN insert (socket)
5 Valve body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Diaphragm material 14 EPDM
7 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
8 Control module S0 Positioner
9 Actuator version 0C Actuator size 0
Diaphragm size 10
10 Mounting plate Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 21GEMÜ R639
GEMÜ R639www.gemu-group.com 7 / 21
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Temperature
Media temperature: Code Valve body material
1 PVC-U, grey 10 to 60 °C
5 PP, reinforced 5 to 80 °C
20 PVDF -10 to 80 °C
N5 PP-H, natural 5 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature: Code Valve body material
1 PVC-U, grey 10 to 50 °C *
5 PP, reinforced 5 to 50 °C *
20 PVDF 0 to 50 °C *
N5 PP-H, natural 5 to 50 °C *
* Depending on version and/or operating parameters (see chapter duty cycle and service life)
Pressure
Operating pressure: MG DN EPDM/FPM PTFE
10 12 0 to 6 0 to 6
15 0 to 6 0 to 6
20 0 to 6 0 to 6
All pressures are gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operating pressure
applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric sealing is ensured for the
given values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Pressure/temperature correlation PN 6
Valve body mater-
ial
Temperature in °C (valve body)
Materi-
als
Code -20 -10 ±0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80
PVC-U 1 - - - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.8 3.6 2.1 0.9 - -
PP 5 - - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 2.7 1.5
PVDF 20 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.4 4.8 4.3 3.8 3.2 2.8
PP-nat-
ural
N5 - - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.1 4.2 3.3 2.4 1.6 0.9
The pressure rating (PN) depends on the connection code.
Data for extended temperature ranges on request. Please note that the ambient temperature and media tem-
perature generate a combined temperature at the valve body which must not exceed the above values.
Kv values: MG DN
10 12 2,8
15 3,5
20 3,5
MG = diaphragm size, Kv values in m³/h
Kv values determined acc.to DIN EN 60534 standard, inlet pressure 5 bar, Δp 1 bar, PVC-U valve body and soft
elastomer diaphragm.

GEMÜ R639www.gemu-group.com 13 / 21
Body dimensions
Union end, connection type code 7
L1
L2
Ø
D
ød R
H
1
H
MG DN Connection type code 7 1)
Material code 2)
1, 20 5, N5 1, 20 5, N5 1, 20 5, N5
R øD ød L1 L2 H H1
10 15 G1 43 20 90 128 125 30 41 15 16
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 7: Union end with DIN insert (socket)
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code N5: PP-H, natural
Union end, connection type code 33
L1
L2
Ø
D
ød R
H
1
H
MG DN Connection type code 33 1)
Material code 1 2)
L1 L2 H H1 øD ød R
10 15 90 128 30 15 43 21.4 G1
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 33: Union end with inch insert - BS (socket)
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com14 / 21GEMÜ R639
Union end, connection type code 78
L1
L2
Ø
D Ø
d R
H
1
H
s
c
MG DN Connection type code 78 1)
Material code 2)
5 20, N5 5 20, N5
R L1 L2 øD ød s c H H1
10 15 1 90 196 42 20 1,9 36 30 41 15 16
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 78: Union end with DIN insert (for IR butt welding)
2) Valve body material
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code N5: PP-H, natural
Threaded socket, connection type code 1
L
t
H
H
1
R
MG DN Connection type code 1 1)
Material code 2)
1, 5 20 1, 5 20
L R t H H H1 H1
10 12 55 G3/8 13 27.5 31.5 12.5 12.5
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Dimensions
GEMÜ R639www.gemu-group.com 15 / 21
Solvent cement socket, connection type code 2
L
t
H
H
1
øD
MG DN Connection type code 2 1)
Material code 1 2)
ø D t H H1 L
10 12 16 13 27.5 12.5 55.0
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 2: Solvent cement socket DIN
2) Connection type
Code 1: Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
Spigot, connection type code 28
c1
L
ød
H
1
H
c
3
s
MG DN Connection type code 28 1)
Material code 20 2)
L H H1 ød s c c1
10 15 134 41 16 20 1.9 31 37
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 28: Spigot for IR butt welding, BCF
2) Valve body material
Code 20: PVDF
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com16 / 21GEMÜ R639
Flare connection, code 75
L
D  H
1
 H
 N
2
 N1
 N3
MG DN Connection type code 75
Material code N5
L H H1 øD N1 N2 øN3
10 15 132 38.1 10 26.5 40 62 5.5
20 134 44.5 15 26.5 40 62 5.5
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
Dimensions
GEMÜ R639www.gemu-group.com 17 / 21
Valve body mounting
M5
35
 /
1.
38
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
Mounting plate
 H
M
 6
2
40
 ø5,5
MG DN HM
10 12 5.0
15 4.5
20 4.5
Dimensions in mm, MG = diaphragm size
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com18 / 21GEMÜ R639
Electrical connection
Position of the connectors
X1
X2
Electrical connection
Connection X1
1
3 2
65
4
7-pin plug, Binder, type 693
Pin Signal name
1 Uv, 24 V DC supply voltage
2 GND
3 Digital input 1
4 Digital input 2
5 Digital input / output
6 Digital output, IO-Link
7 n. c.
Connection X2 (only for control module code S0)
1
4
3
2
5
5-pin M12 plug, A-coded
Pin Signal name
1 I+/U+, set value input
2 I-/U-, set value input
3 I+/U+, actual value output
4 I-/U-, actual value output
5 n. c.
Electrical connection
GEMÜ R639www.gemu-group.com 19 / 21